508512720 04/24/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI188274

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AMC Network Entertainment LLC	04/09/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.
Street Address:	4 CMC
City:	Brooklyn
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11245-0001

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10728625
Patent Number:	10587916
Patent Number:	11032609
Patent Number:	11259098
Patent Number:	11716519
Application Number:	18333119

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9494514220

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9494513800

Email: skann@gibsondunn.com

Correspondent Name: Stephanie Kann
Address Line 1: 3161 Michelson Drive

Address Line 2: Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP

Address Line 2: Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP
Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	04081-00241
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHANIE KANN
SIGNATURE:	STEPHANIE KANN
DATE SIGNED:	04/24/2024

PATENT REEL: 067210 FRAME: 0823

508512720

Total Attachments: 5

source=AMC - Patents IPSA (Bank) Executed (4853-5231-7877.2)#page1.tif

source=AMC - Patents IPSA (Bank) Executed (4853-5231-7877.2)#page2.tif

source=AMC - Patents IPSA (Bank) Executed (4853-5231-7877.2)#page3.tif

source=AMC - Patents IPSA (Bank) Executed (4853-5231-7877.2)#page4.tif

source=AMC - Patents IPSA (Bank) Executed (4853-5231-7877.2)#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 067210 FRAME: 0824 NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

PATENTS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Second Amended and Restated Security Agreement, dated as of July 28, 2017 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), by AMC Networks Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), and the other Grantors party thereto (together with the Company, collectively, the "Grantors", and each a "Grantor") to JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent") for the secured parties referenced therein (the "Secured Parties"), each undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon certain intellectual property of such Grantor, including the patents and patent applications set forth in Annex I attached hereto to the Collateral Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

4870-7958-4693 v.2

PATENT REEL: 067210 FRAME: 0825 The Grantors and the Collateral Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree (A) that the security interest in the foregoing patents and patent applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any patent or patent application; and (B) that the grant of the security interest referred to herein, and the rights and remedies of the Collateral Agent with respect to the Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement) are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference.

Very truly yours,

THE GRANTORS LISTED ON SCHEDULE A HERETO

By: Edward Schwartz

Name: Edward Schwartz
Title: Authorized Officer

Acknowledged and Accepted:

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Collateral Agent

Ву:	
Name:	
Title:	

The Grantors and the Collateral Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree (A) that the security interest in the foregoing patents and patent applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any patent or patent application; and (B) that the grant of the security interest referred to herein, and the rights and remedies of the Collateral Agent with respect to the Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement) are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference.

THE GRANTORS LISTED ON SCHEDULE A HERETO

By:	

Name: Sean S. Sullivan Title: Authorized Officer

Acknowledged and Accepted:

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.,

as Collateral Agent

Name: Inderjeet Aneja

Title: Executive Director

[Signature Page to Grant of Security Interest in Patents]

Schedule A

AMC Network Entertainment LLC

4883-4075-6917 v.2

PATENT REEL: 067210 FRAME: 0828

RECORDED: 04/24/2024

ANNEX I
Patents and Patent Applications

GRANTOR*	PATENT NUMBER	APPLICATION NUMBER	FILING DATE	GRANT DATE	ППСЕ	CASE STATUS
AMC Network Entertainment LLC	10,728,625	16/150,982	10/3/2018	7/28/2020	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR GRAPHICALLY DISPLAYING TELEVISION VIEWERSHIP DATA	Registered (United States)
AMC Network Entertainment LLC	10,587,916	16/151,016	10/3/2018	3/10/2020	ANALYSIS OF TELEVISION VIEWERSHIP DATA FOR CREATING ELECTRONIC CONTENT SCHEDULES	Registered (United States)
AMC Network Entertainment LLC	11,032,609	16/813,124	3/9/2020	6/8/2021	ANALYSIS OF TELEVISION VIEWERSHIP DATA FOR CREATING ELECTRONIC CONTENT SCHEDULES	Registered (United States)
AMC Network Entertainment LLC		3,078,499	4/3/2020		ANALYSIS OF TELEVISION VIEWERSHIP DATA FOR CREATING ELECTRONIC CONTENT SCHEDULES	Abandonment Pending (Canada)
AMC Network Entertainment LLC	11,259,098	16/541,880	8/15/2019	2/22/2022	MONITORING SEGMENTATION MESSAGES OF VIDEO STREAMS	Registered (United States)
AMC Network Entertainment LLC	11,716,519	17/677,615	2/22/2022	8/1/2023	MONITORING SEGMENTATION MESSAGES OF VIDEO STREAMS	Registered (United States)
AMC Network Entertainment LLC		18/333,119	6/12/2023		MONITORING SEGMENTATION MESSAGES OF VIDEO STREAMS	Abandonment Pending (United States)

REEL: 067210 FRAME: 0829